

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.6768.21
<b>Subject:</b>	Staff information
<b>Date of Request:</b>	26 August 2021

**Requested:**

I would appreciate it if you could provide the following information under FOI:

1. The officer responsible for Assistive Technology:  
Their contact email address  
Their contact telephone number
2. The head of finance/finance director:  
Their contact email address  
Their contact telephone number
3. The head of occupational therapy:  
Their contact email address  
Their contact telephone number

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that Professor Chris Hopkins, Head of Clinical Engineering is the lead for Assistive Technology and can be contacted by telephone on 01437 764545 or by email [Chris.L.Hopkins@wales.nhs.uk](mailto:Chris.L.Hopkins@wales.nhs.uk)
2. The UHB confirms that Huw Thomas is the Executive Director of Finance and can be contacted by telephone on 01267 235151 or by email [Huw.Thomas6@wales.nhs.uk](mailto:Huw.Thomas6@wales.nhs.uk)
3. The UHB confirms that Lance Reed, Clinical Director of Therapies is responsible for Occupational Therapy and can be contacted by telephone on 01267 235151 or by email [Lance.Reed@wales.nhs.uk](mailto:Lance.Reed@wales.nhs.uk)